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SHRIRAM BIOSEED GENETICS INDIA LIMITEL

EI»’” Corp. Office - Plot No.206, Road No.14, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033. Indi:
BIOSEED  Ph: +91-40-23555801/802/805, 32504800/01/02, Fax : +81-40-23555530, Email: info@shrirambicseed co
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To Whom so ever It May Concern

Date- 30/09/2012

This is declare that Mr. Shailesh Bagde has been worked with us as an
Agriculture Field Officer Since 23 September 2010 to 30 September
2012 till date. We found him honest and diligent and looking forward to

work with him for many more years.

Sl

SHARAD SHARMA

PRECIDENT

Genetics for Improved Agriculture
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18. Baraknamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
An I1SO 2001 : 2000 Certified Company
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St l? TROPICAL FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
(Indian Council of Forestry Research & Education,
An Autonomous Body of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, Govt. of India)
P.0. -~ R.F.R.C., Mandla Road, Jabalpur - 482 021
PHTD 1-9-339/13/%01 / I3 / t2) fesies 29 -04-2014

[eTH ISR & FACARIT WU yEfera fae i aREeET " Identification
of Extend of Forest Lands in Forest Fringe Villages” @& 3farfa wravd 2 siay arre, &5
WE® & JRW fQAF 31,/03 /2014 'F IR W GRAGHT & &8F GEF U A IAHI
TS IRATSTAT HATH B JATLAT B AR WR i 31,03 /2014 (BTORTE) A INBR &R

| @“&’s [\
. t

(XTSI ’TH

3R Fferg

faavu- Fr=ifea @1 Eenetl vd smavad wrdad) g U

\’( A1 3IelY 9T, & WEe gRI Alsd ABRI NRAA RIS, Saari, SraeiyR | yfard
foar Sar 2 & s ey yArT um ud el RAd e aidue @ At A wrafery i
RS G
()  <fo dlo Po @, Arse ARG, NRAA GRS, Iard, STaaqR | 4 S a7, &3
e B FAad dx B I ey YT ux Ud Hri RAiE yumeger  foargo @ ey
I IR DY |

(3)  wEre Helfewre (i), wodansofdoto, STHER— = BRI, TEXIGH |
(4) e D (ITEN), II3, TIAYR |
(5) HTERVT Ve AAIROT DR, Iqord, STIAYR Bl e |
R
5
Cn?
9\
X g
A
A

CX Scanned with OKEN Scanner



- .
RS (redya i) argriena vd e aRug) 4 \\ %)
T \Q‘\‘\ﬁ' (rafaRur, @ Qa ity TR TR, MR IRBR @) {@r el
\‘)‘_ﬁ\&‘ SIFER — SIROVU0AR0N0, VST RN, SldelyR \}\" L JA
s Gy N
e TROPICAL FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE ST
e (Indian Council of Forestry Researcl & Education)

An Autonomous Body of the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Govt. of India)
P.0. — R.F.R.C., Mandla Road, Jabalpur — 482 021
Ph No. 0761-2840483 (Off.)
Fax No. 2840484/4044002

a5 1-9-339/13/Est/ TFRI/ 15 O fgaee 3 - 09-2014

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Shri Shailesh Bagde S/o Shri Rajaram Bagde was engaged as
Field Assistant in the project entitled "Identification of extend of forest lands in Forest

Fringe Villages" under "NRAA" w.e.f. from 11-04-2013 to 31-03-2014.

B
(Raja ngwS_ingh)
Under Secretary
o
B et a7 wpiar e
TAIEY(-48202 1
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h ] Fortitude

LSIUNCL AND DETERMINATION

Mr Shalluh dee Date 24"‘ March 2014

Jabalpur,

Sub: Assignment with Fortitude Infotech Pvt Limited

Dear Mr. Shailesh,
Congratulations!!

This is with reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us, we are pleased to
extended an offer of employment as per details mentioned below on the terms and conditions
discussed and agreed upon by you at the time of interview and as embodied in the separate letter of
appointment which will be given to you at the time of joining.

Designation: Asst. Faculty

Cost to company (CTC-Yearly): Rs. 1,44,000/- (Rs. One Lac Forty Four Thousand Only)
Date of Joining: 31* March 2014

Place of posting: Jabalpur

You will be required to work for Fortitude Infotech client i.e. M/s Accenture Services Pvt Limited,
Jabalpur, and report at the above mentioned date of Joining and location on or before 10:00 AM, failing
which this offer will stand automatically withdrawn.

On joining the company, you are required to submit the scan copy / hardcopy of the following
documents to the HR department

1. Birth Certificate / proof of date of birth

2. Education mark sheet/Degree or provisional certificate of Bachelor / PG degree

3. Scan copy of relieving / experience letter of last three companies

4. Latest month salary slip from current employer

5. Address proof and PAN Card

6. One Photo ID proof

You are kindly requested to communicate your decision on email by 28" March 2014 and returning the
duplicate copy of this letter. We look forward to your joining our team for successful association.

Sincerely, é\M/

For Fortitude Infotech Pvt Limited Accepted & Agreed

Syl P
Sujata Kumari

Chief Operating Officer Date: 313 \14-

Fortitude Infotech Private Limited
Corporate Office: 66, Babar Road, New Delhi— 110 001, India Phone: +91-11-43565357
Website: wvon jortitnde.m Email: cooaiortniude m
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LETTER OF OFFER

Date: 08/05/2015

Shailesh Badge
Sub: Appointment for the position of “Junior Faculty Horticulture”

Dear Shailesh,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been selected for the post of “Junior Faculty
Horticulture “in our organization. You are advised to Join us on 11*" May 2015 posltlvely
as agreed and confirmed by you. You are required to furnish/submit the following
information/documents etc, at the earliest,

Relieving and Service Certificates from all the past and present employers,

1.

2. Last Salary Slip of present organisation.
3. Copy of Credentials

4, Three Passports sized photographs.

5, ID Proof & Address Proof,

6. All required certificates.

Your total compensation will be Rs.2, 47,104 p.a. (Rupees Two Lakh forty seven
thousand one hundred four only) '

Kindly Note That:

(i) Your joining date can be postponed or extended up to 11" May 2015 only as a speclal
case subject to prior approval of the competent authority of the company. No further
extenslon for joining will be allowed.

(i) YourJob Location will be transferable as per the requirement of the Company.

C-NET INFOTECH PVT. LTD,
Web : www.cnet-India.com

" : e ertifi
SEI CMIMI Level 3 1150 27001:2013 | 150 9001:2008 Certified Emall : nfo@enetIndia.com

ffice : £-5/4, )| Floor, Commercial Area, Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016 '
::’g::ozt:a Oﬂic:/: 615-616, 6th Floor, Vipul Trade Centre, Sector-48, Sohna Road, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002 CIN No.: U30007MP1998PTC012665

Tel - 491 755 4096900, Fax : +91 755 4096907

Madhya Pradesh'| Maharashira D;‘l'\wﬁdi najasy)
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N ol
c i NET C-Not Infotoch Pvt. Ltd.
falary sllp for the month Of February-2010
Himployes Codo; G-NET/00 Matant 20
Name | HShallonh Bagda Days Payable 21
i JUNIORCPAGULTY
Designation : HORTICULT ORI LF
Nank Avoount No CL Balanos
Lamings Amount Doductions Amount
L Danlo Pay (2060,00 PI- 2006,00
i
L HIRA 2471.00 Y 0.00
’ Convaeyanoa Allowance 000,00 010 0,00
Medioal Allowanae 1200,00 Profasslonal Tax 208,00
Hpaacial Pay 2204,10 Parfonmance Relentlon 0,00
L Contiibution 1482.00 LW Amount 0.00
Othar Daduction 0.00
Total Carmings 20502.00 Total Daductions 3173.00
Othar Additions 0.00 Payablo Salary 17419,00
Ihis 15 gomputer gororatod payslip and neads no slgnature
Bl e cnot i comd mployos Trannim Hon npdoyent iy Slipr aspe "
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Department of horticulture & food processing

SWCW+lJV, BeaoharBagh, Ghamapur, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh 482007

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is certify that Shri Shailesh Bagde S/o Shri Rajaram Bagde was engaged as Field
Junior Faculty in the project entailment- “National Horticulture mission” (NHM) under
Horticulture department Madhya Pradesh w.e.f from 24.02 .2014 to 28.02.2016

Joint Director
JDH

Jabalpur
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Deptt. of Farmer Welfare & Agriculture Development
Dist. — Balaghat - 481001

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr.SHAILESH BAGDE S/O Late Shri
RAJARAM BAGDE Working As Soil Analyst of the Soil testing laboratory
Balaghat under Soil Health card Scheme implemented by Department of
Farmer Welfare & Agriculture Development, Government of M.P. From
01.01.2017 to 30.06.2017 He has been paid for his services of Soil Sample
Analysis on par sample During his tenure he is Hard working and sincere
& Quit Efficient in this work.

| wish best wishes for his Bright Future.

Date: - 30.06.2017
Place: - Balaghat

Deputy Direct
Farmer “Welfare & Agriculture Development
District — Balaghat (M.P.)
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DAAWAT FOODS LTD.

(Formerly Known as Daawat Foods Pvt. Ltd.)
(Subsidiary of L.T. Foods Ltd.)

CIN No. - U15209DL2005PLC 135838

Date: 22.03.2018
To,
Mr. Shailesh Bagde
ADO-Agri Division
EC-BP0633
Sub: Relieving Letter

Dear Mr. Shailesh,

- This has reference to your resignation letter dated 27 September, 2017. We
hereby accept your resignation and agree to relieve you from the duties with
immediate effect.

We wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

For : Daawat Foods Ltd.

’F’//

Authorized Signatory

Works: . ' . '
Plot No.7, Sallapur Growth Centre, Phase-Il, Industrial Area, Mandideep, Pin Code-462 046 Distt. Raisen (M.P.) INDIA

Tel.:+91-7480-405300, Fax : +91-7480-405345
Corp. Off. : 4th Floor, MVL i-Park,Sector 15, Gurgaon -122001, Haryana Tel.:+91-1243055100, Fax : +1243055199

Regd. Office : Unit No.-134, First Floor, Reclangle-1, Saket District Centre, South Delhi, New Delhi-110017, INDIA
Tel.:+91-11-29565344, Fax : +91-11-29563099
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DAAWAT FOODS LTD.

(Formerly Known as Daawat Foods Pvt. Ltd.)
(Subsidiary of L.T. Foods Ltd.)

CIN No. - U15209DL2005PLC135838

Date: 22.03.2018

TOWHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Shailesh Bagde S/o Shri rajaram had worked with
us as ADO- Agri Divigion from 01.07.2017 to 27.09.2017.

During his tenure with us we found him very Sincere, hardworking &

focused in his approach.

We wish him all success in his future endeavors.

For: Daawat Foods Ltd.

//
Authorized Signatory

Works:
Plot No.7, Satlapur Growth Centre, Phase-Il, Industrial Area, Mandideep, Pin Code-462 046 Distt. Raisen (M.P.) INDIA

Tel.:4#91-7480-405300, Fax : +91-7480-405345
Corp. Off. : 4th Floor, MVL i-Park,Sector 15, Gurgaon -122001, Haryana Tel.:+91-1243055100, Fax : +1243055199

Regd. Office : Unit No.-134, First Floor, Rectangle-1, Saket District Centre, South Delhi, New Delhi-110017, INDIA
Tel.:+91-11-29565344, Fax : +91-11-29563099
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S Action for
k Social
3IIII Advancement
“Ensuring livelihoods with equity & dignity

responsible crop initiative

Ref:AsA/ %12 /2015
30" December. 2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY. CONCERN

(Employee Code # 800)

that Mr. Shailesh Bagde
roject Associate from

Fhis is to certily
ode has worked in this organisation as P

S/o Mr. Rajaram Ba
2019 posted at Maharajpur in Mandla

13" September. 2017 to 29" November.

disteict in Madhya Pradesh.

At the time of leaving he has cleared all his dues with ASA.

1 his future endeavours.

We wish him all the best i

; . ) I Oad, Bh
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water gives life

WOTR/REGULAR/PER-SRB/2019- I 619 Date: November 29, 2019

Mr. Shailesh Rajaram Bagde
Opposite new IT1, Ward No. 13
Karuna Nagar, Dist. Balaghat (MP)

RE: Appointment as an Officer (Technical).

Dear Shailesh

This has reference to our discussion we had on 21 Sept. 2019; we are pleased to appoint you as an Officer (Technical)
on following terms and conditions which have been mutually agreed upon:

a) You are appointed as an Officer (Technical)) for the ongoing projects being implemented by the Watershed
Organisation Trust (WOTR). Your contract period will be from 2 December 2019 to 30 November 2020 and for
initial six months you will be on probatioi. Thereafter, circumstances permitting, the same may, be renewed by
mutual consent for a period mutually agreed upon. The terms of the appointment are valid and binding for the
duration mentioned above.

b) You will be based at our Cluster office at Gopalganj, Seoni, Madhya Pradesh. You will be required to travel in
and around the State whenever required, to all sites where the Watershed Organisation Trust is and / or will be in
operation, directly or indirectly. Your services are liable to be transferred to any location where projects related to
WOTR are being carried out.

c) A description of your job is mentioned in the enclosed “Job Description”, Annexure - I. However, you may be
called upon to carry out other duties from time to time.

d) In consideration of the work you will do for WOTR, we are pleased to offer you the Remuneration and Benefits
mentioned in Annexure — I, attached to this letter. The leave entitlement will be of Casual Leave 10 days, Sick
Leave 10 days and Earned Leave 21 days, to be availed of on a pro-rata basis, as per norms.

Apart from the above, you are eligible for insurance coverage (Health & Accident) as per rules of the organisation.

e) During this period, this contract is terminable either by the organisation or by you for whatever reasons by giving
one-month notice or salary in lieu of notice. However, WOTR shall have the option to terminate this agreement
for programmatic reasons (e.g. non-availability of project funds). Programmatic reasons shall be decided at the
discretion of WOTR. In the event of such termination, you will be entitled to receive all payment dues up to the time
of termination of this Agreement, including commitments that cannot be reversed or mitigated.

f) If at any time, in our opinion, which will be final in this matter, you are found guilty of dishonesty, disobedience,
disorderly behavior, negligence, indiscipline, absence from duty without permission or any other conduct considered
by us as detrimental to our interests, or of violating any one or more of the terms of this letter or any of the service
rules, applicable to employees of WOTR, your services will be terminated as per provisions of the Service Rules.

g) In addition to your duties you will be required to perform any other duties given to you from time to time by your
RRC-In-Charge/ Program Manager or any other person authorized by Management to do so.

h) Confidentiality / Conflict of Interest :

- You will not without the written consent of your RRC-In-Charge/Program Manager or any other person
authorized by the Management, divulge any information rclated to the Organization or any of its related
programs to anyone or anybody during your Contract or thereafter.

Watershed Organisation Trust (WOTR) 1

Ahmednagar : 'Paryavaran’, Behind Market Yard, Ahmednagar 414 001, T: +91 241 2450188, F: +91 241 2451134, E: ahmednagar@wotr.org
Head office : 2nd Floor, 'The Forum', S.No. 63/2B, Padmavati Corner, Pune-Satara Road, Pune 411 009, Maharashtra, India
T: +91 20 24226211, F: +91 20 24213530; E: info@wolr.org / pune@wotr.org. W: www.wotr.org
MAHARASHTRA | MADHYA PRADESH | JHARKHAND | ODISHA | RAJASTHAN | ANDHRA PRADESH | TELANGANA | BIHAR
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ATR

Rejuvenating Communities & Ecosystems

10 February, 2022

TO WHOMSOVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Shailesh Rajaram Bagde has worked with the Watershed Organisation Trust
(WOTR) as an Officer (Technical) from 2 December 2019 1o 2 November 2021, He was based at our

Cluster OfYice in Harrai Chhindwara, MP.

During his tenure with us, we found him sincere, hard-working and efYicient.

We wish him all the very best for his future endeavors.

'ﬁ 1\ L\cm

Sunil Gondchar
Deputy General Manager
HR & Admin

Watershed Orgamsat:on Trust (WOTR)

WOTR, Paryavarar hind Market Yord, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414 001

Q:; +91 241 2450188 / 2451134 E projects@wotrorg
HO: WOTR. The Farum 2 ™ Floor. Padmavati Corner, Pune-Satara Road, Pune, Maharashtra - 411009
Q3 +9120 24226211 £ +9120 24213530 =] info@wotrorg @ wwwwotrorg

MAHARASHTRA . MADHYA PRADESH . RAJASTHAN . JHARKHAND . ODISHA . CHHATTISGARH . TELANGANA
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T&M Services Consulting Private Limited
T & M House, Kohinoor Complex,

'A' Wing, Next To Maharaja Hotel,

W.E. Highway, Dahisar (East).

Mumbai- 400 068, INDIA

Tel. : 491 22 4222 0700

Fax : 491 22 4029 7562

Email : info@tmscl.com

Website: www.tnmhr.com

Ref No: TNM/ID-309264/2021-2022

Date: 08-Jul-2024

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

T&M

This is to certify that Mr. Shailesh Bagde has been working with us, as a Block Coordinator - Organic farming

from 18-0ct-2021 to 30-Jun-2024. During this period he / she was working on our project at DY CEO

MADHYA PRADESH RAJYA AAJEEVIKA FORUM, and was found sincere and hardworking. He/She is leaving the

company on his / her own accord and we wish him / her the very best.

We wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

For T&M Services Consulting Pvt. Ltd.
¥
7
N

Authorized Signatory
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